

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 7879 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 19876 & 19877 OF 2013
(Applications for bail and exemption from filing official
translation)

SURITRAM

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Application for exemption from surrendering (Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 12954 of 2012) was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 9th July, 2012 when Her Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"The Application for exemption from surrendering is rejected.

However, six weeks' time is granted to surrender and file proof thereof."

It is submitted that as counsel for the petitioner has failed to file proof of surrender, office report on default was listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 8th August, 2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard.

Mr. Fakhruddin, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that the petitioner has already surrendered to custody.

He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to furnish more authentic proof of surrender of the petitioner."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of surrender of the petitioner i.e. vakalatnama duly attested by the Jail Authority. Copy of the same is enclosed herewith.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
C3/km

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

