

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 7879 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 19876 OF 2013
(Application for bail)

SURITRAM ..PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH) ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th September, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for four weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking adjournment of four weeks to file copy of the statements of witness, but he has not filed the same so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

C3/km ASSISTANT REGISTRAR